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Collected
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FIRE TAX DIST 1,052.18 0.00 265,332.63 46,027.52 311,360.15 308,889.582,470.57264,280.45

RTP 0.64 0.00 7.01 0.67 7.68 7.620.066.37

ALERT 0.00 0.00 3.92 10.10 14.02 13.910.113.92

BAYLEAF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

DUR. HWY. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FALLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FURINA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

GARNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HIPEX 0.00 0.00 2.57 6.08 8.65 8.590.062.57

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HOPKINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

MORRISVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

RALEIGH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

ROLESVILLE 0.00 0.00 11.98 28.28 40.26 39.960.3011.98

SIX FORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

STONEY HILL 0.00 0.00 2.64 6.65 9.29 9.220.072.64

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

TEN-TEN 1.67 0.00 18.37 44.87 63.24 62.770.4716.70

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00 0.00 3.49 9.89 13.38 13.280.103.49

WAKELON 0.00 0.00 0.76 1.82 2.58 2.560.020.76

WAKETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

YRAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

265,383.37264,328.88 1,054.49 0.00TOTALS 46,135.88 311,519.25 2,471.76 309,047.49

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Property 
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Late 
List

Billed 
Int

Total SPD
Levy 

Collected
(Current)

Accured 
Int

Total SPD
Cash 

Collected
(Current)

Fees and 
Comm.

Net 
Collected
(Current)

Current Year Special District Tax Collected

FIRE TAX DIST 12,849.68 0.00 51,067,141.70 66,800.11 51,133,941.81 50,750,424.36383,517.4551,054,292.02

RTP 15.84 0.00 2,522,860.70 658.17 2,523,518.87 2,504,592.4618,926.412,522,844.86

ALERT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

BAYLEAF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

DUR. HWY. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FALLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FURINA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

GARNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HIPEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HOPKINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

MORRISVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

RALEIGH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

ROLESVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

SIX FORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

STONEY HILL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

TEN-TEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WAKELON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WAKETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

YRAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

TOTALS 53,577,136.88 12,865.52 0.00 53,590,002.40 67,458.28 53,657,460.68 402,443.86 53,255,016.82

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM

Page
2

WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Property 
Tax

Late 
List

Billed 
Int

Total SPD
Levy 

Collected
(Future)

Accured 
Int

Total SPD
Cash 

Collected
(Future)

Fees and 
Comm.

Net 
Collected
(Future)

Future Year Special District Tax Collected

FIRE TAX DIST 121.00 0.00 36,990.84 0.00 36,990.84 36,713.34277.5036,869.84

RTP 0.00 0.00 20,147.90 0.00 20,147.90 19,996.79151.1120,147.90

ALERT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

BAYLEAF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

DUR. HWY. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FALLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

FURINA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

GARNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HIPEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

HOPKINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

MORRISVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

RALEIGH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

ROLESVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

SIX FORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

STONEY HILL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

TEN-TEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WAKELON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WAKETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

YRAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00

TOTALS 57,017.74 121.00 0.00 57,138.74 0.00 57,138.74 428.61 56,710.13

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Net SPD
Collected

(Prior)

Net SPD
Collected
(Current)

Total Net 
SPD 

Collected

Total Special District Tax Collected

(Future)

Net SPD
Collected

FIRE TAX DIST 308,889.58 51,096,027.2850,750,424.36 36,713.34

RTP 7.62 2,524,596.872,504,592.46 19,996.79

ALERT 13.91 13.910.00 0.00

BAYLEAF 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

DUR. HWY. 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FALLS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FURINA 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

GARNER 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HIPEX 8.59 8.590.00 0.00

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HOPKINS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

MORRISVILLE 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

RALEIGH 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

ROLESVILLE 39.96 39.960.00 0.00

SIX FORKS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

STONEY HILL 9.22 9.220.00 0.00

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TEN-TEN 62.77 62.770.00 0.00

WAKE NEW-HOPE 13.28 13.280.00 0.00

WAKELON 2.56 2.560.00 0.00

WAKETTE 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

YRAC 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TOTALS 309,047.49 53,255,016.82 56,710.13 53,620,774.44

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Rebate Release

SPD Levy
Collected

(Prior)
Levy 

Credit

Total SPD
Levy Billed

(Prior)

Total SPD 
Levy Due

(Prior)

Total Special District Tax Collected(Prior Uncollected Levy)

Levy 
Rebilled

New 
Deferred

FIRE TAX DIST 21,664.77 -0.17 286,997.23 0.00 526,216,838.94 335,007.55265,332.63 178,092.71

RTP 2,538.81 0.00 2,545.82 0.00 18,446,646.15 623.777.01 0.00

ALERT 0.00 0.00 3.92 0.00 2,340,284.97 3,964.753.92 0.00

BAYLEAF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,689,582.06 472.960.00 0.00

DUR. HWY. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,608,615.78 2,920.160.00 0.00

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 747,141.25 250.420.00 0.00

FALLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 772,370.95 60.230.00 0.00

FURINA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,646,314.13 3,846.250.00 0.00

GARNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,924,574.75 4,928.150.00 0.00

HIPEX 0.00 0.00 2.57 0.00 1,674,777.86 1,587.512.57 0.00

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 392,533.19 681.930.00 0.00

HOPKINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 463,584.61 405.210.00 0.00

MORRISVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,256,641.22 273.760.00 0.00

RALEIGH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,074.43 4.220.00 0.00

ROLESVILLE 0.00 0.00 11.98 0.00 1,229,282.20 1,189.1911.98 0.00

SIX FORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 978,295.84 207.180.00 0.00

STONEY HILL 0.00 0.00 2.64 0.00 740,150.36 602.712.64 0.00

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,380,757.52 454.840.00 0.00

TEN-TEN 0.00 0.00 18.37 0.00 2,652,883.41 3,819.0918.37 0.00

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00 0.00 3.49 0.00 2,931,819.78 3,046.063.49 0.00

WAKELON 0.00 0.00 0.76 0.00 725,400.42 820.700.76 0.00

WAKETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 917,122.77 523.140.00 0.00

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,111,599.32 3,114.440.00 0.00

YRAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 749,599.72 232.150.00 0.00

TOTALS 265,383.37 24,203.58 -0.17 289,586.78 0.00 577,611,891.63 369,036.37178,092.71

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Rebate Release

SPD Levy
Collected
(Current)

Levy 
Credit

Total SPD
Levy Billed
(Current)

Total SPD 
Levy Due
(Current)

Total Special District Tax Collected(Current Uncollected Levy)

Levy 
Rebilled

New 
Deferred

FIRE TAX DIST 640,208.90 2,354.92 51,709,705.52 5,387.32 51,920,987.72 247,407.4151,067,141.70 55,124,969.87

RTP 316,626.21 4.60 2,839,491.51 0.00 2,839,749.84 258.332,522,860.70 2,839,663.04

ALERT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

BAYLEAF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

DUR. HWY. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FALLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FURINA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

GARNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HIPEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HOPKINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

MORRISVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

RALEIGH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

ROLESVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

SIX FORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

STONEY HILL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TEN-TEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WAKELON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WAKETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

YRAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TOTALS 53,590,002.40 956,835.11 2,359.52 54,549,197.03 5,387.32 54,760,737.56 247,665.7457,964,632.91

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Rebate Release

SPD Levy
Collected
(Future)

Levy 
Credit

Total SPD
Levy Billed

(Future)

Total SPD 
Levy Due
(Future)

Total Special District Tax Collected(Future Uncollected Levy)

Levy 
Rebilled

New 
Deferred

FIRE TAX DIST 2,926.54 104.05 40,021.43 739.60 86,279.88 46,258.4536,990.84 87,598.21

RTP 2,014.79 0.00 22,162.69 0.00 22,162.69 0.0020,147.90 22,162.69

ALERT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

BAYLEAF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

DUR. HWY. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FALLS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

FURINA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

GARNER 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HIPEX 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

HOPKINS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

MORRISVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

RALEIGH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

ROLESVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

SIX FORKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

STONEY HILL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TEN-TEN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WAKELON 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WAKETTE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

YRAC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

TOTALS 57,138.74 4,941.33 104.05 62,184.12 739.60 108,442.57 46,258.45109,760.90

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Prior Reg 
Levy Collected

Prior Def 
Levy Due

Prior Reg
Levy Due

Prior Def
Levy Colllected

Total Prior
Levy Due

Prior SPD
Levy Collected

Total Special District Tax Collected(Prior Uncollected Levy)

Prior Veh
Levy Due

Prior Veh
Levy Collected

FIRE TAX DIST 99.94% 17,674.57 99.66% 1.67 335,007.55 99.94%317,331.31 100.00%

RTP 100.00% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 623.77 100.00%623.77 100.00%

ALERT 99.79% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 3,964.75 99.83%3,964.75 100.00%

BAYLEAF 99.99% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 472.96 99.99%472.96 100.00%

DUR. HWY. 99.87% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 2,920.16 99.89%2,920.16 100.00%

DUTCHVILLE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

FAIR GROUNDS 99.96% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 250.42 99.97%250.42 100.00%

FALLS 99.99% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 60.23 99.99%60.23 100.00%

FURINA 99.82% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 3,846.25 99.85%3,846.25 100.00%

GARNER 99.79% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 4,928.15 99.83%4,928.15 100.00%

HIPEX 99.89% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 1,587.51 99.91%1,587.51 100.00%

HOLLY SPRINGS 99.79% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 681.93 99.83%681.93 100.00%

HOPKINS 99.89% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 405.21 99.91%405.21 100.00%

MORRISVILLE 99.98% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 273.76 99.98%273.76 100.00%

RALEIGH 99.97% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 4.22 99.97%4.22 100.00%

ROLESVILLE 99.88% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 1,189.19 99.90%1,189.19 100.00%

SIX FORKS 99.98% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 207.18 99.98%207.18 100.00%

STONEY HILL 99.90% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 602.71 99.92%602.71 100.00%

SWIFT CREEK 99.96% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 454.84 99.97%454.84 100.00%

TEN-TEN 99.82% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 3,819.09 99.86%3,819.09 100.00%

WAKE NEW-HOPE 99.88% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 3,046.06 99.90%3,046.06 100.00%

WAKELON 99.86% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 820.70 99.89%820.70 100.00%

WAKETTE 99.93% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 523.14 99.94%523.14 100.00%

WENDELL-HOLMS 99.65% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 3,114.44 99.72%3,114.44 100.00%

YRAC 99.96% 0.00 100.00% 0.00 232.15 99.97%232.15 100.00%

TOTALS 351,360.13 99.94% 17,674.57 99.69% 1.67 369,036.37 99.94%100.00%

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Current Reg 
Levy Collected

Current Def 
Levy Due

Current Reg
Levy Due

Current Def
Levy Colllected

Total Current
Levy Due

Current SPD
Levy Collected

Total Special District Tax Collected(Current Uncollected Levy)

Current Veh
Levy Due

Current Veh
Levy Collected

FIRE TAX DIST 99.55% 13,870.65 86.43% 0.00 247,407.41 99.55%233,536.76 0.00%

RTP 99.99% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 258.33 99.99%258.33 0.00%

ALERT 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

BAYLEAF 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

DUR. HWY. 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

DUTCHVILLE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

FALLS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

FURINA 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

GARNER 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

HIPEX 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

HOPKINS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

MORRISVILLE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

RALEIGH 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

ROLESVILLE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

SIX FORKS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

STONEY HILL 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

SWIFT CREEK 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

TEN-TEN 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WAKELON 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WAKETTE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

YRAC 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

TOTALS 233,795.09 99.57% 13,870.65 86.43% 0.00 247,665.74 99.57%0.00%

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM

Page
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Future Reg 
Levy Collected

Future Def 
Levy Due

Future Reg
Levy Due

Future Def
Levy Colllected

Total Future
Levy Due

Future SPD
Levy Collected

Total Special District Tax Collected(Future Uncollected Levy)

Future Veh
Levy Due

Future Veh
Levy Collected

FIRE TAX DIST 46.16% 46.14 89.75% 0.00 46,258.45 46.39%46,212.31 0.00%

RTP 100.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 100.00%0.00 0.00%

ALERT 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

BAYLEAF 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

DUR. HWY. 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

DUTCHVILLE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

FALLS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

FURINA 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

GARNER 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

HIPEX 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

HOPKINS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

MORRISVILLE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

RALEIGH 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

ROLESVILLE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

SIX FORKS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

STONEY HILL 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

SWIFT CREEK 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

TEN-TEN 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WAKELON 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WAKETTE 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

YRAC 0.00% 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00%

TOTALS 46,212.31 57.21% 46.14 89.75% 0.00 46,258.45 57.34%0.00%

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM

Page
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



Total
Levy Due
(Current)

Total Prior
and Current

Levy Due

Total
Levy Due

(Prior)

Total Prior
and Current

Levy Collected
Total

Levy Collected

Total Special District Tax Collected(Total Uncollected Levy)

Total
Levy Due
(Future)

Total
Levy Due

FIRE TAX DIST 247,407.41 582,414.96 99.90% 46,258.45 99.89%335,007.55 628,673.41

RTP 258.33 882.10 100.00% 0.00 100.00%623.77 882.10

ALERT 0.00 3,964.75 99.83% 0.00 99.83%3,964.75 3,964.75

BAYLEAF 0.00 472.96 99.99% 0.00 99.99%472.96 472.96

DUR. HWY. 0.00 2,920.16 99.89% 0.00 99.89%2,920.16 2,920.16

DUTCHVILLE 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%0.00 0.00

FAIR GROUNDS 0.00 250.42 99.97% 0.00 99.97%250.42 250.42

FALLS 0.00 60.23 99.99% 0.00 99.99%60.23 60.23

FURINA 0.00 3,846.25 99.85% 0.00 99.85%3,846.25 3,846.25

GARNER 0.00 4,928.15 99.83% 0.00 99.83%4,928.15 4,928.15

HIPEX 0.00 1,587.51 99.91% 0.00 99.91%1,587.51 1,587.51

HOLLY SPRINGS 0.00 681.93 99.83% 0.00 99.83%681.93 681.93

HOPKINS 0.00 405.21 99.91% 0.00 99.91%405.21 405.21

MORRISVILLE 0.00 273.76 99.98% 0.00 99.98%273.76 273.76

RALEIGH 0.00 4.22 99.97% 0.00 99.97%4.22 4.22

ROLESVILLE 0.00 1,189.19 99.90% 0.00 99.90%1,189.19 1,189.19

SIX FORKS 0.00 207.18 99.98% 0.00 99.98%207.18 207.18

STONEY HILL 0.00 602.71 99.92% 0.00 99.92%602.71 602.71

SWIFT CREEK 0.00 454.84 99.97% 0.00 99.97%454.84 454.84

TEN-TEN 0.00 3,819.09 99.86% 0.00 99.86%3,819.09 3,819.09

WAKE NEW-HOPE 0.00 3,046.06 99.90% 0.00 99.90%3,046.06 3,046.06

WAKELON 0.00 820.70 99.89% 0.00 99.89%820.70 820.70

WAKETTE 0.00 523.14 99.94% 0.00 99.94%523.14 523.14

WENDELL-HOLMS 0.00 3,114.44 99.72% 0.00 99.72%3,114.44 3,114.44

YRAC 0.00 232.15 99.97% 0.00 99.97%232.15 232.15

TOTALS 369,036.37 247,665.74 616,702.11 99.90% 46,258.45 99.90%662,960.56

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM

Page
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION
Monthly Special District Tax Collected

07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025



3.92 0.00 0.00 3.92Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
3.92 0.00 0.00 3.92Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

ALERT Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 3.92 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 3.92

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
10.10 14.02

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.11 13.91

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 3.92 0.00 0.00 3.92 10.10 14.02 0.11 13.91

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - ALERT
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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12

WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION



0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

BAYLEAF Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - BAYLEAF
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION



0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

DUR. HWY. Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - DUR. HWY.
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION



0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

DUTCHVILLE Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - DUTCHVILLE
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

FAIR GROUNDS Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - FAIR GROUNDS
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

FALLS Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - FALLS
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM

Page
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WAKE COUNTY TAX ADMINISTRATION



51,090,780.23 264,662.08 0.00 51,355,442.31Total Levy Collected

36,465.91 403.93 0.00 36,869.84Future Levy

50,967,377.23 86,914.79 0.00 51,054,292.02Current Levy
86,937.09 177,343.36 0.00 264,280.45Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

FIRE TAX DIST Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

51,054,292.02Current Levy
Future Levy 36,869.84

Prior Levy 264,280.45 1,052.18
12,849.68

121.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 265,332.63

51,067,141.70
36,990.84 0.00

66,800.11
46,027.52 311,360.15

51,133,941.81
36,990.84 277.50

383,517.45
2,470.57 308,889.58

50,750,424.36
36,713.34

Total Levy Collected 51,355,442.31 14,022.86 0.00 51,369,465.17 112,827.63 51,482,292.80 386,265.52 51,096,027.28

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - FIRE TAX DIST
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

FURINA Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - FURINA
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

GARNER Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - GARNER
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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2.57 0.00 0.00 2.57Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
2.57 0.00 0.00 2.57Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

HIPEX Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 2.57 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 2.57

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
6.08 8.65

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.06 8.59

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 2.57 0.00 0.00 2.57 6.08 8.65 0.06 8.59

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - HIPEX
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

HOLLY SPRINGS Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - HOLLY SPRINGS
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

HOPKINS Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - HOPKINS
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

MORRISVILLE Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - MORRISVILLE
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM

Page
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

RALEIGH Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - RALEIGH
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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11.98 0.00 0.00 11.98Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
11.98 0.00 0.00 11.98Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

ROLESVILLE Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 11.98 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 11.98

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
28.28 40.26

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.30 39.96

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 11.98 0.00 0.00 11.98 28.28 40.26 0.30 39.96

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - ROLESVILLE
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM

Page
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2,542,999.13 0.00 0.00 2,542,999.13Total Levy Collected

20,147.90 0.00 0.00 20,147.90Future Levy

2,522,844.86 0.00 0.00 2,522,844.86Current Levy
6.37 0.00 0.00 6.37Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

RTP Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

2,522,844.86Current Levy
Future Levy 20,147.90

Prior Levy 6.37 0.64
15.84

0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 7.01

2,522,860.70
20,147.90 0.00

658.17
0.67 7.68

2,523,518.87
20,147.90 151.11

18,926.41
0.06 7.62

2,504,592.46
19,996.79

Total Levy Collected 2,542,999.13 16.48 0.00 2,543,015.61 658.84 2,543,674.45 19,077.58 2,524,596.87

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - RTP
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

SIX FORKS Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - SIX FORKS
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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2.64 0.00 0.00 2.64Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
2.64 0.00 0.00 2.64Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

STONEY HILL Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 2.64 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 2.64

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
6.65 9.29

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.07 9.22

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 2.64 0.00 0.00 2.64 6.65 9.29 0.07 9.22

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - STONEY HILL
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

SWIFT CREEK Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - SWIFT CREEK
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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16.70 0.00 0.00 16.70Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
16.70 0.00 0.00 16.70Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

TEN-TEN Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 16.70 1.67
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 18.37

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
44.87 63.24

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.47 62.77

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 16.70 1.67 0.00 18.37 44.87 63.24 0.47 62.77

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - TEN-TEN
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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3.49 0.00 0.00 3.49Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
3.49 0.00 0.00 3.49Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

WAKE NEW-HOPE Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 3.49 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 3.49

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
9.89 13.38

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.10 13.28

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 3.49 0.00 0.00 3.49 9.89 13.38 0.10 13.28

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - WAKE NEW-HOPE
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.76 0.00 0.00 0.76Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.76 0.00 0.00 0.76Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

WAKELON Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.76 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.76

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
1.82 2.58

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.02 2.56

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.76 0.00 0.00 0.76 1.82 2.58 0.02 2.56

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - WAKELON
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

WAKETTE Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - WAKETTE
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

WENDELL-HOLMS Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - WENDELL-HOLMS
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Total Levy Collected

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Future Levy

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Current Levy
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Prior Levy

Property 
Tax

YRAC Late 
List

Billed 
Int

SPD Levy
Collected

Accured 
Interest

Total SPD
Cash Collected

Fees and 
Commission

Net 
Collected

0.00Current Levy
Future Levy 0.00

Prior Levy 0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

Total Levy Collected 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Regular 
Tax

Total Deferred  
Tax

  Total Vehicle 
Tax

Total Property 
Tax

Monthly Special District Tax Collected - YRAC
07/01/2024 THRU 06/30/2025

DATE
07/16/2025

TIME
11:02:37 AM
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